<u>President of India inaugurates</u> <u>international conference of Adri on</u> <u>"Bihar and Jharkhand: shared history</u> <u>to shared vision"</u>

The President of India, Shri Pranab Mukherjee inaugurated a Conference on "Bihar and Jharkhand: Shared History to Shared Vision' today

"Hunar Hub" to be established in all states to provide market-opportunity to master artisans belonging to Minority communities: Shri Mukhtar Abbas Naqvi

The Minister of State for Minority Affairs (Independent Charge) & Parliamentary Affairs Shri Mukhtar Abbas Naqvi has said that "Hunar Hub" will be established in all the states to provide market-opportunity master artisans belonging to Minority communities to preserve and propagate their heritage

<u>President of India's message on the</u> <u>eve of Independence Day of Hellenic</u> <u>Republic</u>

The President of India, Shri Pranab Mukherjee has extended his greetings and felicitations to the Government and people of the Hellenic Republic on the eve of their Independence Day (March 25, 2017).

<u>Petroleum Minister launches MoPNG e</u> <u>Seva</u>

Minister of State (I/C) for Petroleum and Natural Gas, Shri Dharmendra Pradhan launched MoP&NG e-Seva, a dedicated grievances redressal platform on Social Media for all queries and grievances relating to Oil and Gas Sector.

Office of the Insurance Ombudsman, Delhi achieves ISO 9001:2015 (QMS) certification

The Office of the Insurance Ombudsman, Delhi established under Redressal of Public Grievances, 1998, to deal with consumer complaints against the Insurance Companies operating in General Insurance business and Life Insurance business